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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results
 
Event 1  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.32DE LA SALLE-D2

1) ZACHARY MILKE 11 2) JACOB HUTTENLOCHER 12

3) WILLIAM HODGES 12 4) HUNTER BROSKI 11

23.50 50.76 1:15.16 1:37.32

A2 1:45.33DAKOTA-D1

1) DONOVAN COLO 11 2) DYLAN CRUZ 12

3) RYAN MOW 12 4) ALEC WAWRZYNIAK 10

26.66 56.84 1:22.10 1:45.33

A3 1:46.53L.C. NORTH-D1

1) KYLE MOWID 10 2) ANDREW SEVIN 12

3) STEWART NOWINSKI 11 4) JACOB COREY 12

28.84 56.97 1:21.82 1:46.53

A4 1:46.74SCSLV-D2

1) BLAKE BOULDREY 11 2) JAKE BELMORE 11

3) CHAZ LUMPKIN 10 4) JOE FRANK 12

30.11 58.34 1:23.35 1:46.74

A5 1:47.86UTICA

1) CHRIS HOLDSTOCK 12 2) CHARLIE FROMM 12

3) KYLE SHOCK 11 4) ELIJAH HUYGHE

28.55 59.21 1:23.94 1:47.86

A6 1:48.00FRA-D2

1) JACOB HOLLOWAY 12 2) KYLE ALLOR 12

3) ALEXANDER CAPIZZO 9 4) IAN DICERBO 11

28.96 59.20 1:23.08 1:48.00

A7 1:48.04TARS-D1

1) NOLAN BURLEY 09 2) NATHAN MARR 12

3) JOHN KARNS 12 4) CHASE KERR 12

28.93 57.42 1:23.75 1:48.04

A8 1:48.20IKE-D1

1) SEAN SCOTT 12 2) PARKER FIEDRICH 10

3) CAMERON MUSSER 10 4) ANTHONY GAZZARATO 11

28.66 58.53 1:25.11 1:48.20

A9 1:49.06FALCONS-MI

1) CAMERON BORCHERT FR 2) EVAN FLEMING JR

3) ARTHUR STAROSTKA SO 4) NATE DEXTER FR

27.55 57.62 1:25.07 1:49.06

A10 1:49.69ROMEO-D1

1) MITCHELL FRENCH 12 2) JACK COLLINS 10

3) PAUL DAVIDSON 11 4) BARRET BRUNKEY 12

27.35 1:00.67 1:25.71 1:49.69

A11 1:49.79COUS

1) ANDREW DENNY 11 2) TRYSTEN DEMBECK 11

3) JARRED PIGULA 11 4) MARC SAVALLE 12

28.68 59.89 1:25.54 1:49.79

A12 1:55.60CHIPPEWA-D1

1) RYAN BELKOWSKI 9 2) SHANE DURAK 9

3) LEWIS PARENTI 12 4) JACKSON PITLOCK 12

31.15 1:04.14 1:31.82 1:55.60

A13 1:57.61CENTER LINE-D3

1) ERIK WILLIS 12 2) DYLAN NEIMAN 10

3) MATTHEW NEIMAN 11 4) COLE MOCKBEE 10

27.14 59.85 1:33.10 1:57.61

A14 2:01.81L'ANSE CREUSE-D2

1) CJ HRANCHOOK 10 2) NATHAN BERNO 09

3) DALE DIENER 09 4) NATHAN SMITH 11

29.61 1:03.48 1:35.40 2:01.81

A15 2:02.46STH-D2

1) NICK CIAVONE 11 2) NICK ALBRECHT 11

3) ERIC CHAN 12 4) KRISTIAN RISTEVSKI 11

30.49 1:05.65 1:36.38 2:02.46

A16 2:11.21WARREN MOTT-MI

1) LOGAN SUSALLA SR 2) JOE FREDERICK JR

3) NOAH YACKS SR 4) BAILEY ROSE SR

32.07 1:09.55 2:08.05 2:11.21

A17 2:13.16LAKE SHORE-D2

1) TOMMY KETTLER 11 2) MAX NGUYEN 10

3) GREG MOORE 11 4) BRENDAN HAUCK 09

33.85 1:14.88 1:44.23 2:13.16

A18 2:13.47SPARTANS-MI

1) MATT GOMBAR SO 2) MONIKA HARRIS

3) ALEX PICKERING JR 4) ULFAT CHOWDHURY JR

33.71 1:15.62 1:47.22 2:13.47

A--- DQSOUTH LAKE

1) AVERY GIRVEN 2) RYAN SHAFER

3) BILLY CRACHIOLA 4) NOLAN GIRVEN

29.97 1:02.49 1:34.09 DQ

A--- DQSTEVENSON-MI

1) ISAIAH DARNALL 10 2) SEAN LUSKY 12

3) DREW BLESSED 11 4) BOBBY LEONE 12

26.84 1:02.97 1:33.70 DQ

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 111 1:45.75DANIEL FREDERICK

24.62 51.24 1:18.47 1:45.75

CHIPPEWA-D1 112 1:47.07GRANT COMBS

24.99 51.92 1:19.72 1:47.07

DAKOTA-D1 93 1:47.40ZACHARY COLO

25.45 51.97 1:19.64 1:47.40

DAKOTA-D1 124 1:49.43NIKOL SHLLAKU

25.11 51.87 1:20.17 1:49.43

DE LA SALLE-D2 115 1:50.60BENJAMIN RANCILIO

25.71 53.63 1:22.47 1:50.60

L.C. NORTH-D1 116 1:53.43STEWART NOWINSKI

25.93 54.10 1:24.36 1:53.43

DAKOTA-D1 127 1:54.18LORENZO COLO

27.15 56.05 1:25.14 1:54.18

CHIPPEWA-D1 108 1:55.18KEEGEN MAGUIRE

26.88 55.90 1:25.86 1:55.18

FRA-D2 119 1:55.72IAN DICERBO

27.87 57.13 1:26.45 1:55.72

DAKOTA-D1 1010 1:56.73NOAH O'BRYAN

27.41 57.10 1:27.28 1:56.73

DE LA SALLE-D2 1011 1:58.37DANIEL TALBOT

26.96 56.65 1:27.56 1:58.37

DAKOTA-D1 1012 2:01.11DANIEL COOK

27.76 58.15 1:29.67 2:01.11

DE LA SALLE-D2 1113 2:01.38ANTHONY HOPKINS

27.66 57.46 1:28.68 2:01.38
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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 2  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LAKE SHORE-D2 1114 2:01.57MATT NGUYEN

26.13 55.68 1:27.97 2:01.57

SPARTANS-MI SR15 2:02.37CALEB YOKEL

27.20 57.98 1:30.25 2:02.37

IKE-D1 1216 2:02.80MATTHEW LOEHR

27.93 58.46 1:30.59 2:02.80

DE LA SALLE-D2 1217 2:02.93ANTHONY LOVATI

27.75 59.12 1:31.57 2:02.93

ROMEO-D1 1018 2:03.20JORDAN HINKLEY

27.19 57.07 1:28.85 2:03.20

DAKOTA-D1 1119 2:03.35HARRISON JACOBS

28.14 59.38 1:32.11 2:03.35

UTICA 1220 2:04.54CHRIS HOLDSTOCK

26.70 57.79 1:31.28 2:04.54

IKE-D1 1121 2:05.54LAZO DORDESKI

28.39 1:00.15 1:33.06 2:05.54

FRA-D2 1022 2:05.94BLAKE HALL

29.12 1:00.68 1:33.30 2:05.94

FRA-D2 1123 2:06.70NATHAN WILSON

30.06 1:02.38 1:34.62 2:06.70

 
Event 3  Men 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FRA-D2 91 1:55.92ALEXANDER CAPIZZO

25.30 55.54 1:29.76 1:55.92

DE LA SALLE-D2 122 1:59.12JACOB HUTTENLOCHER

26.27 57.51 1:30.87 1:59.12

DE LA SALLE-D2 123 2:00.81WILLIAM HODGES

25.99 57.55 1:32.92 2:00.81

DAKOTA-D1 114 2:01.57DONOVAN COLO

28.04 58.41 1:33.44 2:01.57

SCSLV-D2 105 2:02.87CHAZ LUMPKIN

26.92 58.29 1:34.06 2:02.87

IKE-D1 106 2:05.89PARKER FIEDRICH

27.17 1:00.12 1:36.78 2:05.89

TARS-D1 127 2:06.48NATHAN MARR

27.96 1:00.16 1:36.57 2:06.48

IKE-D1 128 2:06.53SEAN SCOTT

28.48 1:00.63 1:36.41 2:06.53

DAKOTA-D1 119 2:06.56PATRICK DOYLE

27.55 59.67 1:37.06 2:06.56

DE LA SALLE-D2 1010 2:09.65SAM STREBERGER

28.09 1:01.32 1:39.64 2:09.65

FALCONS-MI SO11 2:13.69ARTHUR STAROSTKA

28.12 1:00.37 1:43.55 2:13.69

ROMEO-D1 1212 2:14.50MITCHELL FRENCH

29.13 1:02.83 1:44.14 2:14.50

UTICA 1013 2:15.37IAN WASILEWSKI

28.20 1:03.22 1:45.13 2:15.37

L.C. NORTH-D1 1014 2:16.73KYLE MOWID

28.48 1:03.51 1:43.92 2:16.73

L.C. NORTH-D1 1115 2:17.67THOMAS DUTKIEWICZ

28.91 1:04.53 1:44.58 2:17.67

CHIPPEWA-D1 1016 2:18.31TEDI MARASHI

29.46 1:04.71 1:45.93 2:18.31

COUS 1117 2:19.24ANDREW DENNY

30.31 1:05.08 1:45.51 2:19.24

FRA-D2 1218 2:20.40JACOB HOLLOWAY

31.25 1:06.50 1:48.09 2:20.40

FALCONS-MI FR19 2:20.56DAN POP

30.29 1:05.29 1:48.76 2:20.56

UTICA 1220 2:20.85CHARLIE FROMM

28.95 1:04.92 1:47.68 2:20.85

DAKOTA-D1 1021 2:21.47JALEN CRUZ

30.66 1:08.45 1:49.33 2:21.47

CHIPPEWA-D1 922 2:21.63RYAN BELKOWSKI

30.15 1:06.08 1:49.05 2:21.63

DAKOTA-D1 1123 2:21.65ZACH KNOTT

32.21 1:09.62 1:48.81 2:21.65

FALCONS-MI SO24 2:21.79JACOB PAWLIK

28.77 1:05.05 1:47.96 2:21.79

L'ANSE CREUSE-D2 1025 2:22.94CJ HRANCHOOK

30.48 1:05.52 1:48.58 2:22.94

LAKE SHORE-D2 1026 2:24.69BENJAMIN MITCHELL

32.71 1:08.93 1:52.64 2:24.69

STH-D2 1127 2:26.99NICK CIAVONE

30.44 1:06.97 1:51.88 2:26.99

DAKOTA-D1 1128 2:27.09JARED FALLON

30.42 1:07.36 1:52.25 2:27.09

ROMEO-D1 1029 2:27.86JACK COLLINS

35.06 1:11.85 1:55.33 2:27.86

SPARTANS-MI SO30 2:29.61MATT GOMBAR

31.60 1:11.16 1:57.34 2:29.61

 
Event 4  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 111 21.49ZACHARY MILKE

DE LA SALLE-D2 112 22.80HUNTER BROSKI

IKE-D1 113 22.97MICHAEL LEWANDOWSKI

UTICA 114 23.39KYLE SHOCK

DE LA SALLE-D2 105 23.69MICHAEL MCGINNITY

IKE-D1 116 23.84ANTHONY GAZZARATO

SCSLV-D2 117 23.91JAKE BELMORE

ROMEO-D1 118 23.97PAUL DAVIDSON

DAKOTA-D1 109 24.02ALEC WAWRZYNIAK

WARREN MOTT-MI SR10 24.09BAILEY ROSE

CENTER LINE-D3 1211 24.14ERIK WILLIS

SCSLV-D2 1212 24.19JOE FRANK

IKE-D1 1113 24.27KENNETH REMBISZ

TARS-D1 0914 24.44NOLAN BURLEY

L.C. NORTH-D1 1215 24.49JACOB COREY

L.C. NORTH-D1 1116 24.52REID SCHOENHERR

ROMEO-D1 1217 24.55BARRET BRUNKEY

UTICA18 24.71ELIJAH HUYGHE

IKE-D1 1019 24.72CAMERON MUSSER

SCSLV-D2 1020 24.75JACKSON DELL

DE LA SALLE-D2 1221 24.81TRENTIN PIWINSKI

FALCONS-MI FR22 24.96NATE DEXTER

SOUTH LAKE23 24.98NOLAN GIRVEN
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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 4  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DAKOTA-D1 924 25.01TONY SHLLAKU

TARS-D1 1225 25.06CHASE KERR

IKE-D1 1226 25.15NICHOLAS ALLSTON

DAKOTA-D1 1227 25.22ANTHONY EOVALDI

COUS 11*28 25.39TRYSTEN DEMBECK

SCSLV-D2 10*28 25.39ANDREW NOTORIANO

IKE-D1 1130 25.54BLAKE LANCASTER

IKE-D1 1231 25.76JAKE WEBER

COUS 1232 25.78MARC SAVALLE

FALCONS-MI SR33 25.93JOE SANNA

STH-D2 1134 26.53KRISTIAN RISTEVSKI

 
Event 5  Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
DAKOTA-D1 121 423.45GREG VESELENAK

L.C. NORTH-D1 122 377.30MAXWELL WYCHE

ROMEO-D1 123 376.55BRANDON PAGE

DE LA SALLE-D2 104 303.20JUSTIN HUTTENLOCHER

FALCONS-MI FR5 294.80NATE DEXTER

DAKOTA-D1 116 270.35GASPARE DESTASI

DAKOTA-D1 117 267.80DONALD GLOEDE

CHIPPEWA-D1 128 260.75ZACH PRUSINOWSKI

UTICA 119 256.80ELIJAH LUNG

L'ANSE CREUSE-D2 0910 255.10NATHAN BERNO

DE LA SALLE-D2 911 250.85JUSTIN BURKE

COUS 1012 226.60BRENDAN LUBIARZ

TARS-D1 1013 205.00SHAWN STRABLE

IKE-D1 1014 183.35NICHOLAS DALEO

CHIPPEWA-D1 1215 174.50JT CRUMM

 
Event 5  Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
DAKOTA-D1 121 298.10GREG VESELENAK

L.C. NORTH-D1 122 268.15MAXWELL WYCHE

ROMEO-D1 123 263.75BRANDON PAGE

FALCONS-MI FR4 209.20NATE DEXTER

DE LA SALLE-D2 105 203.35JUSTIN HUTTENLOCHER

DAKOTA-D1 116 201.70GASPARE DESTASI

DAKOTA-D1 117 194.65DONALD GLOEDE

L'ANSE CREUSE-D2 098 181.75NATHAN BERNO

CHIPPEWA-D1 129 178.25ZACH PRUSINOWSKI

UTICA 1110 171.10ELIJAH LUNG

COUS 1011 166.35BRENDAN LUBIARZ

DE LA SALLE-D2 912 164.90JUSTIN BURKE

TARS-D1 1013 139.55SHAWN STRABLE

IKE-D1 1014 135.95NICHOLAS DALEO

CHIPPEWA-D1 1215 132.40JT CRUMM

 
Event 6  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 121 54.21WILLIAM HODGES

25.43 54.21

L.C. NORTH-D1 122 55.83ANDREW SEVIN

25.61 55.83

DE LA SALLE-D2 113 56.19BENJAMIN RANCILIO

26.29 56.19

UTICA 114 56.56KYLE SHOCK

26.57 56.56

CHIPPEWA-D1 105 56.62KEEGEN MAGUIRE

26.29 56.62

DAKOTA-D1 106 56.77ANDREW MICHAELS

26.52 56.77

DAKOTA-D1 127 57.37RYAN MOW

26.66 57.37

ROMEO-D1 118 57.44PAUL DAVIDSON

26.50 57.44

SCSLV-D2 109 57.58CHAZ LUMPKIN

26.83 57.58

DE LA SALLE-D2 1010 57.77DANIEL TALBOT

26.82 57.77

FALCONS-MI JR11 57.97EVAN FLEMING

27.09 57.97

COUS 1112 58.35JARRED PIGULA

28.03 58.35

CHIPPEWA-D1 1213 59.15JACKSON PITLOCK

27.22 59.15

IKE-D1 1014 59.24CAMERON MUSSER

27.78 59.24

DAKOTA-D1 1215 59.47DYLAN CRUZ

27.68 59.47

TARS-D1 1216 59.98JOHN KARNS

27.46 59.98

DAKOTA-D1 917 1:01.49ALEX MILANA

28.45 1:01.49

DE LA SALLE-D2 1218 1:01.68MATTHEW DAHN

28.07 1:01.68

CHIPPEWA-D1 1219 1:02.20LEWIS PARENTI

29.14 1:02.20

UTICA 1220 1:02.82CHARLIE FROMM

28.51 1:02.82

IKE-D1 1221 1:03.11JERAD BEAUCHESNE

29.00 1:03.11

DAKOTA-D1 1222 1:03.74ANTHONY QUINTO

27.37 1:03.74

DE LA SALLE-D2 1223 1:04.38ADAM MIGLIORE

28.87 1:04.38

FALCONS-MI FR24 1:04.46LUCA MASSMANN

30.42 1:04.46

SCSLV-D2 925 1:05.28COLE SCHIEFERSTEIN

31.79 1:05.28

FRA-D2 1226 1:05.37KYLE ALLOR

30.51 1:05.37

IKE-D1 1027 1:05.38IAIN ROBB

30.47 1:05.38

SCSLV-D2 1028 1:05.59JACKSON DELL

29.31 1:05.59

DAKOTA-D1 1229 1:06.23ANTHONY EOVALDI

30.29 1:06.23
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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 6  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DAKOTA-D1 1230 1:06.63JACOB VESELENAK

30.43 1:06.63

IKE-D1 1231 1:06.87JACK LARSON

30.14 1:06.87

DAKOTA-D1 1132 1:07.35JARED FALLON

31.01 1:07.35

IKE-D1 1233 1:08.19MATTHEW HOLLAND

30.29 1:08.19

 
Event 7  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 121 49.43JACOB BABE

23.78 49.43

DAKOTA-D1 122 50.26NIKOL SHLLAKU

24.43 50.26

IKE-D1 113 50.42MICHAEL LEWANDOWSKI

24.18 50.42

DE LA SALLE-D2 114 51.24HUNTER BROSKI

24.47 51.24

FRA-D2 125 52.30IAN LOPICCOLO

25.57 52.30

DAKOTA-D1 106 52.35ALEC WAWRZYNIAK

25.37 52.35

IKE-D1 117 52.37ANTHONY GAZZARATO

25.57 52.37

SCSLV-D2 128 52.44JOE FRANK

25.35 52.44

L.C. NORTH-D1 119 52.55REID SCHOENHERR

25.22 52.55

DE LA SALLE-D2 1010 52.81MICHAEL MCGINNITY

24.99 52.81

ROMEO-D1 1211 53.72BARRET BRUNKEY

25.54 53.72

DAKOTA-D1 1012 53.82KENT LAWS

25.67 53.82

WARREN MOTT-MI SR13 54.17BAILEY ROSE

25.91 54.17

L.C. NORTH-D1 1214 54.18JACOB COREY

26.30 54.18

TARS-D1 0915 54.21NOLAN BURLEY

25.69 54.21

ROMEO-D1 1016 55.05JORDAN HINKLEY

26.68 55.05

IKE-D1 1217 55.35NICHOLAS ALLSTON

26.69 55.35

IKE-D1 1118 55.72KENNETH REMBISZ

26.35 55.72

IKE-D1 1119 55.79BLAKE LANCASTER

26.99 55.79

 
Event 8  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FRA-D2 91 4:38.98ALEXANDER CAPIZZO

25.42 53.15 1:21.72 1:50.43

2:18.92 2:47.17 3:15.70 3:44.26

4:12.33 4:38.98

DE LA SALLE-D2 112 4:44.22DANIEL FREDERICK

25.52 53.30 1:21.79 1:50.50

2:19.30 2:47.56 3:16.27 3:45.46

4:15.03 4:44.22

CHIPPEWA-D1 113 4:47.66GRANT COMBS

26.16 54.42 1:23.22 1:52.69

2:21.74 2:51.24 3:20.48 3:49.88

4:19.32 4:47.66

DAKOTA-D1 94 4:51.49ZACHARY COLO

26.69 54.99 1:23.72 1:52.90

2:22.42 2:51.93 3:21.79 3:51.96

4:22.08 4:51.49

DAKOTA-D1 125 4:51.56RYAN MOW

26.73 55.25 1:24.62 1:54.20

2:23.75 2:53.71 3:24.04 3:54.05

4:23.39 4:51.56

STEVENSON-MI 106 5:02.84ISAIAH DARNALL

26.33 55.41 1:25.58 1:56.08

2:27.23 2:58.45 3:29.98 4:01.93

4:33.55 5:02.84

FRA-D2 117 5:07.54IAN DICERBO

28.18 59.27 1:30.40 2:02.05

2:33.22 3:04.78 3:36.31 4:06.90

4:37.26 5:07.54

DAKOTA-D1 128 5:08.61LORENZO COLO

27.95 58.47 1:29.18 2:00.09

2:31.33 3:02.78 3:34.31 4:05.94

4:37.47 5:08.61

DAKOTA-D1 109 5:10.17NOAH O'BRYAN

28.34 59.26 1:30.28 2:01.76

2:33.41 3:05.10 3:36.74 4:08.39

4:39.63 5:10.17

DE LA SALLE-D2 1010 5:11.45SAM STREBERGER

26.75 55.96 1:26.63 1:57.95

2:29.74 3:01.95 3:34.54 4:07.10

4:39.74 5:11.45

L.C. NORTH-D1 1111 5:14.50STEWART NOWINSKI

27.80 58.76 1:31.02 2:03.24

2:35.99 3:08.92 3:41.39 4:13.63

4:45.07 5:14.50

FALCONS-MI FR12 5:17.03CAMERON BORCHERT

28.76 1:00.81 1:33.01 2:05.44

2:37.85 3:10.49 3:43.28 4:15.80

4:46.75 5:17.03

SCSLV-D2 1113 5:17.97BLAKE BOULDREY

28.05 59.67 1:32.42 2:05.37

2:37.93 3:10.06 3:42.73 4:15.85

4:48.00 5:17.97



Michigan Swimming LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4:55 AM  2/15/2017  Page 5

2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 8  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 1014 5:20.60DANIEL GIERLACH

27.05 57.28 1:28.76 2:01.17

2:34.07 3:07.38 3:40.72 4:14.70

4:47.94 5:20.60

CHIPPEWA-D1 1015 5:20.93TEDI MARASHI

29.00 1:00.30 1:32.49 2:05.09

2:37.72 3:10.67 3:43.47 4:16.61

4:49.06 5:20.93

UTICA 1016 5:21.50IAN WASILEWSKI

27.75 59.30 1:31.55 2:03.91

2:36.65 3:09.43 3:42.56 4:16.18

4:49.19 5:21.50

DAKOTA-D1 1017 5:22.91DANIEL COOK

29.15 1:01.64 1:33.63 2:05.79

2:38.17 3:11.25 3:44.48 4:17.58

4:51.03 5:22.91

DAKOTA-D1 1118 5:25.38HARRISON JACOBS

29.41 1:01.52 1:34.11 2:07.46

2:40.56 3:14.14 3:47.37 4:20.11

4:54.24 5:25.38

IKE-D1 1219 5:31.57MATTHEW LOEHR

29.36 1:00.94 1:33.57 2:07.15

2:41.38 3:15.52 3:49.71 4:23.80

4:58.24 5:31.57

TARS-D1 1120 5:31.67BRANDON SIEDLIK

28.32 1:00.81 1:34.61 2:08.00

2:41.68 3:15.59 3:49.81 4:24.08

4:58.68 5:31.67

LAKE SHORE-D2 1021 5:32.58BENJAMIN MITCHELL

30.44 1:02.94 1:35.98 2:09.26

2:43.04 3:17.07 3:51.45 4:25.37

5:00.31 5:32.58

CHIPPEWA-D1 1222 5:35.70ALEX BUNCH

29.85 1:02.79 1:36.25 2:09.89

2:43.95 3:17.75 3:52.68 4:27.54

5:02.26 5:35.70

SPARTANS-MI SO23 5:37.23MATT GOMBAR

29.62 1:02.35 1:36.30 2:10.15

2:45.23 3:20.19 3:55.52 4:30.51

5:05.17 5:37.23

L.C. NORTH-D1 1024 5:38.37PARKER BROWN

29.72 1:02.77 1:36.42 2:11.00

2:45.37 3:20.06 3:56.03 4:29.94

5:04.99 5:38.37

IKE-D1 1125 5:42.16LAZO DORDESKI

29.87 1:02.78 1:36.98 2:11.93

2:47.26 3:23.19 3:59.32 4:35.44

5:09.98 5:42.16

FRA-D2 1026 5:42.61BLAKE HALL

30.10 1:03.64 1:37.72 2:12.53

2:47.64 3:23.34 3:58.97 4:34.95

5:10.25 5:42.61

DE LA SALLE-D2 1127 5:44.12ZACHARY SCHMITT

28.54 1:00.68 1:34.56 2:08.72

2:43.71 3:19.05 3:55.14 4:31.59

5:07.81 5:44.12

ROMEO-D1 1228 5:45.60MICHAEL NOLFF

30.27 1:04.22 1:39.36 2:14.47

2:50.08 3:25.82 4:02.32 4:37.42

5:12.45 5:45.60

CHIPPEWA-D1 0929 5:49.62MARCO CARDAMONE

29.04 1:02.71 1:38.03 2:14.18

2:50.56 3:26.44 4:03.04 4:39.66

5:15.39 5:49.62

SPARTANS-MI SR30 5:50.14CALEB YOKEL

31.10 1:05.68 1:41.25 2:17.10

2:53.54 3:29.60 4:05.53 4:41.77

5:16.97 5:50.14

IKE-D1 1131 6:01.71MATTHEW WISNIEWSKI

29.62 1:04.26 1:39.84 2:17.09

2:54.98 3:32.02 4:09.96 4:46.90

5:24.42 6:01.71

 
Event 9  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.15DE LA SALLE-D2

1) HUNTER BROSKI 11 2) DANIEL FREDERICK 11

3) JACOB BABE 12 4) BENJAMIN RANCILIO 11

23.56 47.20 1:09.55 1:33.15

A2 1:34.62IKE-D1

1) MICHAEL LEWANDOWSKI 11 2) PARKER FIEDRICH 10

3) NICHOLAS ALLSTON 12 4) KENNETH REMBISZ 11

23.60 46.51 1:11.11 1:34.62

A3 1:34.65L.C. NORTH-D1

1) ANDREW SEVIN 12 2) REID SCHOENHERR 11

3) JACOB COREY 12 4) STEWART NOWINSKI 11

23.57 47.64 1:12.01 1:34.65

A4 1:34.80SCSLV-D2

1) JOE FRANK 12 2) JAKE BELMORE 11

3) BLAKE BOULDREY 11 4) CHAZ LUMPKIN 10

24.03 47.71 1:11.79 1:34.80

A5 1:35.28TARS-D1

1) NATHAN MARR 12 2) CHASE KERR 12

3) JOHN KARNS 12 4) NOLAN BURLEY 09

23.36 47.82 1:12.07 1:35.28

A6 1:35.48DAKOTA-D1

1) ALEC WAWRZYNIAK 10 2) LORENZO COLO 12

3) ZACHARY COLO 9 4) NIKOL SHLLAKU 12

24.30 49.22 1:12.10 1:35.48

A7 1:36.42UTICA

1) ELIJAH HUYGHE 2) CHARLIE FROMM 12

3) IAN WASILEWSKI 10 4) KYLE SHOCK 11

24.92 49.94 1:13.70 1:36.42

A8 1:36.91ROMEO-D1

1) MITCHELL FRENCH 12 2) JORDAN HINKLEY 10

3) PAUL DAVIDSON 11 4) BARRET BRUNKEY 12

24.00 49.17 1:13.14 1:36.91



Michigan Swimming LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4:55 AM  2/15/2017  Page 6

2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 9  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:37.33CHIPPEWA-D1

1) JACKSON PITLOCK 12 2) LEWIS PARENTI 12

3) GRANT COMBS 11 4) KEEGEN MAGUIRE 10

24.42 49.69 1:13.30 1:37.33

A10 1:41.17FRA-D2

1) ERIC LUSKO 12 2) DANNY CHANDLER 10

3) BRADLEY PIEPRZYK 9 4) IAN LOPICCOLO 12

25.99 51.95 1:17.44 1:41.17

A11 1:43.30FALCONS-MI

1) SEBASTIAN SPAENLE SO 2) DYLAN HANSON JR

3) JOHN GALL SR 4) JOE SANNA SR

25.71 51.18 1:17.66 1:43.30

A12 1:45.68LAKE SHORE-D2

1) MAX NGUYEN 10 2) BENJAMIN MITCHELL 10

3) GREG MOORE 11 4) MATT NGUYEN 11

26.42 54.27 1:21.11 1:45.68

A13 1:46.91SOUTH LAKE

1) AVERY GIRVEN 2) BILLY CRACHIOLA

3) BILLY TOWNES 4) NOLAN GIRVEN

25.48 54.36 1:21.95 1:46.91

A14 1:47.24CENTER LINE-D3

1) CHARLES DEBCZAK 12 2) MATTHEW NEIMAN 11

3) COLE MOCKBEE 10 4) DYLAN NEIMAN 10

28.00 56.43 1:22.21 1:47.24

A15 1:47.30L'ANSE CREUSE-D2

1) NATHAN SMITH 11 2) JACK ROTAR 11

3) DAN KOWALKE 12 4) DALE DIENER 09

27.16 53.35 1:20.39 1:47.30

A16 1:47.69WARREN MOTT-MI

1) CONRAD GALECZKA SO 2) CALEB YACKS SO

3) LOGAN SUSALLA SR 4) BAILEY ROSE SR

28.56 56.47 1:23.27 1:47.69

A17 1:51.88STH-D2

1) JAMES PIERCE 11 2) ERIC CHAN 12

3) NICK ALBRECHT 11 4) KRISTIAN RISTEVSKI 11

28.18 56.02 1:25.19 1:51.88

A18 1:55.96SPARTANS-MI

1) CALEB YOKEL SR 2) MONIKA HARRIS

3) ALEX PICKERING JR 4) ULFAT CHOWDHURY JR

24.69 1:00.16 1:29.01 1:55.96

A--- DQSTEVENSON-MI

1) SEAN LUSKY 12 2) MAX GABREL

3) BOBBY LEONE 12 4) DOMINIC RZEPPA 9

26.49 55.00 1:21.96 DQ

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 111 52.03ZACHARY MILKE

24.78 52.03

DAKOTA-D1 112 56.46DONOVAN COLO

27.78 56.46

FALCONS-MI FR3 57.74CAMERON BORCHERT

28.29 57.74

STEVENSON-MI 104 58.01ISAIAH DARNALL

27.80 58.01

FALCONS-MI SO5 59.02ARTHUR STAROSTKA

28.60 59.02

DAKOTA-D1 106 59.77KENT LAWS

28.85 59.77

CENTER LINE-D3 127 1:00.02ERIK WILLIS

29.24 1:00.02

DAKOTA-D1 118 1:01.48PATRICK DOYLE

29.23 1:01.48

DE LA SALLE-D2 109 1:01.70DANIEL GIERLACH

30.54 1:01.70

DE LA SALLE-D2 1110 1:01.80ANTHONY HOPKINS

30.13 1:01.80

UTICA 1211 1:02.14CHRIS HOLDSTOCK

30.06 1:02.14

DE LA SALLE-D2 1212 1:02.17ANTHONY LOVATI

29.99 1:02.17

SCSLV-D2 1113 1:02.28BLAKE BOULDREY

30.94 1:02.28

COUS 1114 1:02.82ANDREW DENNY

30.35 1:02.82

DE LA SALLE-D2 1215 1:02.97ADAM MIGLIORE

30.75 1:02.97

L.C. NORTH-D1 1016 1:03.16KYLE MOWID

30.28 1:03.16

DE LA SALLE-D2 1217 1:03.17MATTHEW DAHN

30.41 1:03.17

COUS 1018 1:03.79MATTHEW BOSSUYT

31.09 1:03.79

L'ANSE CREUSE-D2 1019 1:03.93CJ HRANCHOOK

30.82 1:03.93

DAKOTA-D1 920 1:03.95TONY SHLLAKU

29.85 1:03.95

TARS-D1 1221 1:04.79JOHN KARNS

31.39 1:04.79

FRA-D2 1222 1:05.02JACOB HOLLOWAY

31.97 1:05.02

SOUTH LAKE23 1:05.69AVERY GIRVEN

31.30 1:05.69

CHIPPEWA-D1 924 1:06.26RYAN BELKOWSKI

32.50 1:06.26

STH-D2 1125 1:07.38NICK CIAVONE

32.83 1:07.38

IKE-D1 1126 1:08.08JUSTIN BUSSINEAU

32.97 1:08.08

UTICA27 1:08.12ELIJAH HUYGHE

32.62 1:08.12

L.C. NORTH-D1 1228 1:08.30ZACH FULLER

33.37 1:08.30

ROMEO-D1 1029 1:09.56JACK COLLINS

33.87 1:09.56

 
Event 11  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 121 1:00.50JACOB HUTTENLOCHER

28.48 1:00.50
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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 11  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DE LA SALLE-D2 122 1:00.66JACOB BABE

28.52 1:00.66

L.C. NORTH-D1 123 1:02.02ANDREW SEVIN

29.50 1:02.02

IKE-D1 124 1:02.82SEAN SCOTT

29.74 1:02.82

TARS-D1 125 1:03.57NATHAN MARR

29.92 1:03.57

SCSLV-D2 116 1:04.38JAKE BELMORE

30.46 1:04.38

IKE-D1 107 1:06.10PARKER FIEDRICH

31.07 1:06.10

DAKOTA-D1 128 1:06.42DYLAN CRUZ

31.25 1:06.42

FRA-D2 129 1:06.65KYLE ALLOR

31.65 1:06.65

FRA-D2 1210 1:06.99IAN LOPICCOLO

31.72 1:06.99

TARS-D1 1111 1:07.01BRANDON SIEDLIK

31.37 1:07.01

FALCONS-MI JR12 1:07.07EVAN FLEMING

31.58 1:07.07

DAKOTA-D1 1013 1:07.29ANDREW MICHAELS

31.41 1:07.29

DAKOTA-D1 1114 1:08.75ZACH KNOTT

32.13 1:08.75

L.C. NORTH-D1 1115 1:10.25THOMAS DUTKIEWICZ

32.51 1:10.25

DAKOTA-D1 1016 1:11.49JALEN CRUZ

33.69 1:11.49

ROMEO-D1 1217 1:11.51MITCHELL FRENCH

33.68 1:11.51

COUS 1118 1:11.83TRYSTEN DEMBECK

33.05 1:11.83

SOUTH LAKE19 1:12.10RYAN SHAFER

33.69 1:12.10

IKE-D1 1220 1:13.31GOVANNI GJONAJ

34.28 1:13.31

IKE-D1 1021 1:13.57AYRTON HAMRICK

33.61 1:13.57

LAKE SHORE-D2 1122 1:13.75MATT NGUYEN

35.04 1:13.75

DAKOTA-D1 1223 1:13.87ALEXANDER KUZNER

35.66 1:13.87

FRA-D2 1024 1:14.01DANNY CHANDLER

34.84 1:14.01

FRA-D2 1125 1:14.05JACK BARANSKI

35.51 1:14.05

CHIPPEWA-D1 926 1:14.78SHANE DURAK

34.93 1:14.78

SOUTH LAKE27 1:14.80CAMERON SANDERS

34.59 1:14.80

DE LA SALLE-D2 1128 1:14.85MAX BAKER

34.70 1:14.85

DAKOTA-D1 1229 1:16.28FRANZ MARASIGAN

35.71 1:16.28

FRA-D2 1030 1:16.68GRANT MIDDLER

36.41 1:16.68

CHIPPEWA-D1 931 1:16.75VINCENT MAGUIRE

37.05 1:16.75

DAKOTA-D1 1232 1:16.80DAVID ALMENDAREZ

36.47 1:16.80

DE LA SALLE-D2 933 1:18.47CAMERON THOMPSON

35.45 1:18.47

FALCONS-MI SO--- DQJACOB PAWLIK

32.43 DQ

 
Event 12  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:16.13DE LA SALLE-D2

1) ZACHARY MILKE 11 2) JACOB BABE 12

3) JACOB HUTTENLOCHER 12 4) WILLIAM HODGES 12

22.48 47.63 1:11.20 1:36.68

2:00.37 2:26.21 2:50.12 3:16.13

A2 3:22.91DAKOTA-D1

1) RYAN MOW 12 2) ZACHARY COLO 9

3) DONOVAN COLO 11 4) NIKOL SHLLAKU 12

24.90 51.78 1:16.02 1:42.11

2:06.64 2:33.14 2:56.85 3:22.91

A3 3:25.86IKE-D1

1) MICHAEL LEWANDOWSKI 11 2) ANTHONY GAZZARATO 11

3) CAMERON MUSSER 10 4) SEAN SCOTT 12

24.16 50.60 1:14.84 1:41.55

2:06.27 2:34.69 2:58.45 3:25.86

A4 3:32.12FRA-D2

1) IAN LOPICCOLO 12 2) JACOB HOLLOWAY 12

3) IAN DICERBO 11 4) ALEXANDER CAPIZZO 9

26.84 55.36 1:21.55 1:51.49

2:16.75 2:44.10 3:07.19 3:32.12

A5 3:37.94FALCONS-MI

1) CAMERON BORCHERT FR 2) ARTHUR STAROSTKA SO

3) EVAN FLEMING JR 4) NATE DEXTER FR

26.98 55.15 1:19.61 1:47.66

2:13.32 2:42.41 3:08.73 3:37.94

A6 3:42.93L.C. NORTH-D1

1) REID SCHOENHERR 11 2) JOESEPH ZARATE

3) KYLE MOWID 10 4) THOMAS DUTKIEWICZ 11

25.28 53.19 1:19.69 1:51.21

2:17.08 2:46.83 3:13.21 3:42.93

A7 3:45.27CHIPPEWA-D1

1) JACKSON PITLOCK 12 2) RYAN BELKOWSKI 9

3) LEWIS PARENTI 12 4) GRANT COMBS 11

26.24 54.90 1:23.56 1:54.45

2:22.04 2:53.12 3:18.09 3:45.27

A8 3:56.11CENTER LINE-D3

1) CHARLES DEBCZAK 12 2) COLE MOCKBEE 10

3) DYLAN NEIMAN 10 4) ERIK WILLIS 12

30.31 1:04.30 1:32.68 2:03.41

2:30.66 3:01.76 3:27.42 3:56.11
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2017 MIOB Macomb County Boys Championships - 2/3/2017 to 2/4/2017

Hosted by Macomb County Swimming and Diving, Sanction #: MIOB1617083

L'Anse Creuse High School Pool

Results

(Event 12  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 3:56.63SCSLV-D2

1) ZACH SARGEANT 11 2) COLE SCHIEFERSTEIN 9

3) ANDREW NOTORIANO 10 4) JACKSON DELL 10

29.24 1:00.41 1:30.70 2:02.97

2:30.67 3:01.59 3:27.61 3:56.63

A10 3:58.11STEVENSON-MI

1) SEAN LUSKY 12 2) DREW BLESSED 11

3) BOBBY LEONE 12 4) ISAIAH DARNALL 10

28.44 59.46 1:30.27 2:01.37

2:31.87 3:06.21 3:30.80 3:58.11

A11 3:58.27L'ANSE CREUSE-D2

1) NATHAN SMITH 11 2) NATHAN BERNO 09

3) JACK ROTAR 11 4) CJ HRANCHOOK 10

28.90 1:00.65 1:28.73 2:00.18

2:28.20 2:59.75 3:27.76 3:58.27

A12 3:58.90TARS-D1

1) KHANE UPTON 09 2) JACK ECKER

3) BRANDON SIEDLIK 11 4) NICO ZARB 11

27.89 1:02.39 1:28.55 2:02.96

2:29.96 3:01.15 3:27.91 3:58.90

A13 3:59.06SPARTANS-MI

1) CALEB YOKEL SR 2) ULFAT CHOWDHURY JR

3) ALEX PICKERING JR 4) MATT GOMBAR SO

26.27 54.56 1:21.85 1:54.86

2:25.33 2:58.99 3:27.82 3:59.06

A14 4:00.41LAKE SHORE-D2

1) MAX NGUYEN 10 2) BENJAMIN MITCHELL 10

3) GREG MOORE 11 4) MATT NGUYEN 11

29.69 1:01.51 1:31.32 2:03.48

2:31.96 3:04.39 3:30.96 4:00.41

A15 4:00.80ROMEO-D1

1) JORDAN HINKLEY 10 2) MICHAEL NOLFF 12

3) JACK COLLINS 10 4) ETHAN VIAENE 09

26.71 55.70 1:24.17 1:56.40

2:25.10 2:57.51 3:26.97 4:00.80

A16 4:10.12SOUTH LAKE

1) AVERY GIRVEN 2) BILLY CRACHIOLA

3) EMILIO GENOVEZ 4) NOLAN GIRVEN

27.85 1:00.09 1:30.00 2:04.98

2:35.27 3:11.77 3:39.00 4:10.12

A17 4:12.66STH-D2

1) MATTHEW TIMNY 09 2) ERIC CHAN 12

3) JAMES PIERCE 11 4) NICK CIAVONE 11

29.87 1:04.80 1:33.90 2:09.21

2:38.90 3:11.78 3:40.64 4:12.66

A18 4:17.13WARREN MOTT-MI

1) LOGAN SUSALLA SR 2) NOAH YACKS SR

3) JOE FREDERICK JR 4) CALEB YACKS SO

29.31 1:01.81 2:07.27 2:39.43

3:12.87 3:42.80 4:17.13

A--- DFSUTICA

2) CHRIS HOLDSTOCK 12

3) JOSHUA GILES 12 4) IAN WASILEWSKI 10


